
List of Exhibits at the eighth session of the Conference of the Parties and the seventeenth sessions of
the subsidiary bodies

New Delhi, 23 October - 1 November 2002 (as of 1 November 2002)

Exhibitor Theme

UNFCCC Climate Change Kiosk The Climate Change Kiosk's primary goal is to
provide information about climate change and
the secretariat. It is a resource for anyone
interested

Contact: Sharon Taylor in:

Tel.: (49-228) 815-1003 news on climate change, background
information on the climate change

Fax: (49-228) 815-1999 process and the secretariat.

E-mail: staylor@unfccc.int It is also the venue for the Climate Talk theme
days.

Government of India in collaboration with UNEP
Contact: Ravi Sharma Tel.: (1-254) 624-215 E-mail:
ravi.sharm@unep.org

Exhibiton on impacts, vulnerability and
adaptation

UNCTAD Contact: Lucas Assuncao Tel.: (41-22)
917-5731 Fax: (41-22) 917-0504 E-mail:
lucas.assuncao@unctad.org

Showcase services and products of the Carbon
Market Programme

Canadian delegation What can Canadian industry and technology do
to help you with your climate change needs???

Contact: Benoit Gauthier

Tel.: (1-613) 992-6206

Fax: (1-613) 944-0064

E-mail: benoit.gauthier@dfait.maeci.gc.ca

Finnish delegation in collaboration with the Ministry
of the Environment Contact: Leena Tarkiainen Tel.:
(358-9) 160 39741 Fax: (358-9) 160 39439 E-mail:
Leena.tarkiainen@ymparisto.fi

The Technology and Climate Change
(CLIMTECH) Programme

German delegation in collaboration with the German
Technical Cooperation (GTZ) Contact: Holger
Liptow Tel.: (49-6196) 79-1352 Fax: (49-6196) 79-
6320 E-mail: holger.liptow@gtz.de

Climate protection programme for developing
countries

Korean delegation in collaboration with the Korea
Energy Management Corporation (KEMCO)
Contact: In-Chul HWANG Tel.: (82-31) 2604547
Fax: (82-31) 2604559 E-mail:
manmandi@email.kemco.or.kr

Korean GHG reduction drive



Moroccan delegation Contact: Ali Agoumi Tel.:
(212-37) 681759 Fax: (212-37) 681759 E-mail:
agoumi@mtds.com; cr@ccmaghreb.com

Climate change in the three Maghreb countries

Swedish delegation in collaboration with the Nordic
Council of Ministers Contact: Ulrika Raab Tel.: (46-
8) 4051-502 Fax: (46-8) 4054-178 E-mail
ulrika.raab@indusry-ministry.se

The JI-learning experience Illustrates the JI
project cycle

Asian Development Bank (ADB) Promoting GHG mitigation in the energy sector,
adaptation and carbon sequestration in Asia and
the Pacific

Contact: Sujata Gupta

Tel.: (632) 632-5280

Fax: (632) 636-2426

E-mail: sgupta@adb.org

European Space Agency (ESA) Contact: Olivier
Arino/Espen Volden Tel.: (39-06) 9418-0624 Fax:
(39-06) 9418-0552 E-mail: espen.volden@esa.int

Earth observation supporting the Kyoto Protocol
reporting

Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN (FAO)
Contact: Gustavo Best Tel.: (39-065)7055-534 Fax:
(39-065) 7053-369 E-mail: gustavo.best@fao.org

Agriculture, forestry and climate change

Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC)
Contact: Renate Christ Tel.: (41-22) 7308 574 Fax:
(41-22) 7308 025 E-mail: christ_r@gateway.wmo.ch

IPCC assessment work, presentation of emission
factro database

International Energy Agency (IEA) in collaboration
with the Climate Technology Initiative (CTI)
Contact: Nathan Perry Tel.: (33-1) 4057-6767 Fax:
(33-1) 4057-6749 E-mail: Nathan.PERRY@iea

The Climate Technology Initiative works to
enable developing countries and transition
economies to adopt clean technologies and best
practices

International Energy Agency (IEA) Contact: Jenny
Gell Tel.: (33-1) 4057-6729 Fax: (33-1) 4057-6709
E-mail: Jenny.GELL@iea.org

Information on IEA's work on climate change

Organisation for Economic Co-operation and
Development (OECD)

OECD publications and free documents relevant
to the implementation of the Kyoto Protocol

Contact: Jan Corfee Morlot

Tel.: (33-6) 20 814919



E-mail: jmorlot@hotmail.com/sa473@columbia.edu

International Council for Local Environmental
Initiative (ICLEI)

Display of ICLEI's "Cities for Climate
Protection Campaign", over 550 local
governments world-wide that have adopted
targets and timetables for GHG

Contact: Jim Yienger/ Nancy Skinner reduction and arc implementing GHG reduction
measures

Tel.: (1-510) 540-8843

Fax: (1-510) 540-4787

E-mail: jyienger@iclei.org

Indian NGO Forum/Development alternatives (DA)
and Climate

Fossil of the day activity and information on
Indian and international

Action Network (CAN) environmental climate change activities

Contact: Kalipada Chaerjee

Tel.: (91-11) 696--7938

Fax: (91-11) 656-1151

E-mail: kc@dalt.ernet.in

Climate Alliance/Klima Buendnis Information on current activities on monitoring
for local renewables and European award for
local climate protection activities

Contact. Siva Herrmann

Tel.: (49-69) 7171-3924

Fax: (49-69) 7171-3993

E-mail: s.herrmann@klimabuendnis.org

International Chamber of Commerce (ICC) Contact:
Jack Whelan Tel.: (33-1) 4953-280803Fax: (33-1)
4953-2859 E-mail: jack.whelan@iccwbo.org

Business related materials

Asian Institute of Technology/Asian Regional
Research Programme in Energy, Environment and
Climate (ARRPEEC) Contact: S.C. Bhattacharya
Tel.: (66-2) 524-5403 / 524-5913 Fax: (66-2) 524-
5439 / 516-2126 E-mail: bhatta@ait.ac.th

Energy efficiency and GHG emission in the
power, SMI, biomass and transport sectors in the
East, Southeast and South Asian Regions

Center for Clean Air Policy (CCAP) GHG emission trading, joint implementation,
the CDM and LULUCF issues relating to CCAP
projects working with government policy
makers in

Contact: Catherine Leining Annex I and non-Annex I countries

Tel.: (1-202) 408-9260

Fax: (1-202) 408-8896



E-mail: cleining@ccap.org

Center for Science and Environment Display of the organisation's publications and
cartoons relvant to Global environmental
negotiations and climate change debate

Contact: Sunita Narain/Neelam Singh

Tel.: (91-11 ) 608-1110

Fax: (91-11 ) 608-5879

E-mail: neelam@cseindia.org

Central Research Institute of Electric Power Industry
(CRIEPI)

CRIEPI's research outputs on global warming:
the most recent scientific, technological and
political research results

Contact: Kazuo Sato

Tel.: (81-3) 3201-6601

Fax: (81-3) 3287-2841

E-mail: kas@criepi.denken.or.jp

Earth Council Contact: Gao Pronove Tel.: (41-22)
917-2116 E-mail: gao@govida.net

Showcase the on-line learning center for
sustainable development

Fonds E 7 pour le développement énergétique
durable

UNFCCC event on enabling environments CDM
implementation; Path toward sustainable
development

Contact: Marie Ngyuen

Tel.: (33-1) 4042-2758

Fax: (33-1) 4042-7958

E-mail: mnc.wanadoo.fr

Greenpeace International and European Wind
Energy Association (EWEA) Contact: Caroline
Clinton Tel.: (31-20) 523-6242 Fax: (31-20) 523-
6200 E-mail: caroline.clinton@ams.greenpeace.org

Wind power and it's contribution to tackling
climate change Renewable technology and
sustainable development

Hadley Centre for Climate Prediction and Research Models and visual displays on Hadley Centre's
work related to climate change

Contact: Gordon Lupton

Tel.: (44-1344) 856643

Fax: (44-1344) 854898

E-mail: gordon.lupton@metoffice.com

Hamburg Institute of International Economics and
Imperial College Contact: Axel Michaelowa Tel.:
(49-40) 4283-4309 Fax: (49-40) 4283-4451 E-mail:
a-michaelowa@hwwa.de/climatepolicy@ic.ac.uk

"International climate policy" latest results



International Confederation of Free Trade Unions
(ICFTU/TUAC) Contact: Lucien Royer Tel.: (33-1)
5537-3734 Fax: (33-1) 4754-9828 E-mail:
lroyer@compuserve.com

Social and employment impacts and climate
change

International Emissions Trading Association (IETA)
and World

a) Efficient business participation to achieve the
UNFCCC goals. Report

Business Council for Sustainable Development
(WBCSD)

on IETA activities on the GHG market.

Contact: Robert Dornau/Susanne Haefeli
b) Learning by doing: The private sector's
approach to climate change

Tel.: (41-22) 8393-154 mitigation solutions

Fax: (41-22) 8393-181

E-mail: dornau@ieta.org

International Gas Union (IGU) Contact: Peter K.
Storm Tel.: (45) 4517-1200 Fax: (45) 4517-1900 E-
mail: pks@dong.dk

International Rivers Network (IRN) Demonstrates the relationship between
hydropower and climate change, including
significant GHG emissions from doms and their
associated

Contact: Patrick McCully/ Elisabeth Brink reservoirs

Tel.: (1-510) 848-1155

Fax: (1-510) 848-1008

E-mail: patrick@irn.org/nk@irn.org

National Association of Regulatory Utility
Commissioners (NARUC)

Bringing policy, finance and technology experts
together to address global climate change

Contact: Michelle T. Merrill

Tel.: (1-202) 898-2212

Fax: (1-202) 898-2213

E-mail: mmerrill@naruc.org

National Institute of Public Health and the
Environment (RIVM)

Evaluation of the Kyoto Protocol and analyses
of climate regimes and policies

Contact: Andre de Moor

Tel.: (31-30) 274-2432

Fax: (31-30) 274-4435

E-mail: andre.de.moor@rivm.nl



E-mail: andre.de.moor@rivm.nl

Pew Centre on Global Climate Change Distribution of publications on science, policy
(international and US), economics and solutions
to climate change

Contact: Christie Jorge Santelises

Tel.: (1-703) 516-4146

Fax: (1-703) 841-1422

E-mail: jorgec@pewclimate.org

Tata Energy Research Institute (TERI) Clean technology promotion in small-scale
industries, CDM opportunities in Asia,
vulnerability and adaptation to climate change

Contact: S. Bhattacharjee

Tel.: (91-11) 4682-2100

Fax: (91-11) 4682-2144

E-mail: somnath@teri.res.in

The Institute for Global Environmental Strategies
(IGES) Contact: Tomoko Miyazaki (Ms.) Tel.: (81-
465) 55-3810 Fax: (81-468) 55-3809 E-mail: t-
miyazaki@iges.or.jp

Documentation of research results on climate
change

University of Oxford, Environmental Change
Institute

The UK Climate Impacts Programme (UKCIP)
helps organisation assess how they might be
affected by climate change, so they can prepare
for it's

Contact: Asher Minns impacts. We offer a range of tools and data to
help within climate impacts

Tel.: (44-1865) 281182 assessments and developing adaptation strategy

Fax: (44-1865) 281202

E-mail:
asher.minns@eci.ox.ac.uk/chris.west@ukcip.org.uk

Winrock International, India * in collaboration with
USAID

Illustration of long history of climate change
technology association between the US and
India, emphasising links among environment,

Contact: Sudhir Sharma development and health

Tel.: (91-11) 6142-965

Fax: (91-11) 6146-004

E-mail: sudhir@winrockindia.org

World Alliance for Decentralized Energy (WADE) How on-site, decentralized power generation
systems reduce GHG

emissions

Contact: Michael Brown



Contact: Michael Brown

Tel.: (44-131) 625-3333

Fax: (44-131) 625-3334

E-mail: michael.brown@localpower.org


